I I.1(JI1 II [.I!I1 -AaI I!I I I !I lJI.I I I.2 I*1 I IIl II [ 1 If fl

.—--- 5145
‘ FROST BANK

, TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES
30-9/1140o HEALTH and EMPLOYEE BENEFITS POOL b-.F - - -

Z P.O. BOX 2131
* AUSTIN, TX 78768

(512) 478-8753

DATE AMOUNT

7/26I2019 $36,129.84

PAY
Thirty Six Thousand One Hundred Twenty Nine Dollars and 84 Cents :

VOID AFTER 180 DAY

TO THE Ellis County
cd&c4c’... 1’

ORDER
.cF

.

“OO5L.S” i:LLL,0000931:

TAC-HEALTH and EMPLOYEE BENEFITS POOL

ff C%5%2%0 0000000000008340

Ellis County

TO REORDER CALL: (706) 327-9550 W14SFOO1O15M 05/14

[...]

accordance with Texas Transportation Code, Section 202.021, governmental entities with the authority to condemn
real property have priority right to purchase TxDOT property that is sold and this letter is a notice of your priority right
to purchase the above described property.

The purchase price for this property is $4,426.00 (Four Thousand Four Hundred Twenty-Six and No/100 Dollars),
plus survey costs, appraisal costs, and any additional incurred closing costs, including the cost of any owner’s title
policy you may require.

In order to exercise your priority, within thirty (30) days of the receipt of this letter, please provide TxDOT with a